
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029455-2024 

Contract

Care and Support in One Independent Supported Living
scheme in the Hessle Area now Market Weighton

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029455
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0399a5  
Published 13 September 2024, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

County Hall,Cross Street

BEVERLEY

HU179BA

Contact

Vicki White

Email

vicki.white@eastriding.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482394011

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029455-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029455-2024
mailto:vicki.white@eastriding.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastriding.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Care and Support in One Independent Supported Living scheme in the Hessle Area now
Market Weighton

Reference number

BMC1167/2019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.eastriding.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.4) Short description

Initially for care services at a new Independent Supported Living Scheme in Hessle. The
scheme was then placed in Market Weighton. The hope that shared care will occur in the
future. 

Contracted Dates: 15/01/2024 to 31/03/2030

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,178,408.96

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

Market Weighton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Care and Support of individuals in an Independent Living Scheme in East Riding of
Yorkshire

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001975

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BMC1167/2019

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Affinity Trust

/Notice/001975-2023


Page 5 to 5

St Andrews Court Wellington Street

Thame

OX9 3WT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

Company number 06893564

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,178,408.96

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,178,408.96

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Beverley

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T07:56:25+0000
	TCPDF




